

SC 2 (3) 15

Order no. 54 dated 22.02.2022

Today is fixed for ER of WA and appearance.

Out of 9 accused persons, 6 are on Court bail and EA of WA is pending against 3 accused persons namely Samim Sardar, Sadek Kayal and Jakkar Sardar.

Out of other 6 accused persons, 3 accused persons namely Shahalam Mallik, Ayen Seikh and Nawsad Mallik are absent by filing time petition. Prayer for time is allowed.

3 accused persons namely Amin Molla, Jojafar Laskar and Saifulla Kayal are absent without steps.

Surety is directed to produce all these accused persons on next date positively id WA.

To 06.06.2022 for ER of WA / appearance .