

SC 2 (3) 2015

GR-2739/2013

Order no. 58 dated 31.03.23

Today is fixed for ER of WA and appearance.

Out of 9 accused persons, 6 are on court bail and ER of WA is pending against Samim Sardar, Sadek Kayal and Jakkar Sardar.

Out of other 6 accused persons, 4 accused are present by filing hazira and 2 accused namely Amin Molla and Saifulla Kayal are found without step. Issue W/A against these accused persons namely Amin Molla and Saifulla Kayal.

It appears from the record that WA was issued against him vide Process no 80 dated 23.07.2018 directing O/C of P.S. Mandir Bazar to execute the same. Till date the order has not been complied without any explanation. Such non compliance is causing unnecessary delay in trial of serious offence .

In such circumstances, the O/C of P.S. - Mandir Bazar is directed to submit his explanation for such non-compliance by next date positively. .

Inform

To 11.08.20223 for ER and explanation by said O/C.

EXTRACT OF ORDER SHEET

SC 2 (3) 2015

GR-2739/2013

Order no. 58 dated 31.03.23

Today is fixed for ER of WA and appearance.

Out of 9 accused persons, 6 are on court bail and ER of WA is pending against Samim Sardar, Sadek Kayal and Jakkar Sardar.

Out of other 6 accused persons, 4 accused are present by filing hazira and 2 accused namely Amin Molla and Saifulla Kayal are found without step. Issue W/A against these accused persons namely Amin Molla and Saifulla Kayal.

It appears from the record that WA was issued against him vide Process no 80 dated 23.07.2018 directing O/C of P.S. Mandir Bazar to execute the same. Till date the order has not been complied without any explanation. Such non compliance is causing unnecessary delay in trial of serious offence .

In such circumstances, the O/C of P.S. - Mandir Bazar is directed to submit his explanation for such non-compliance by next date positively. .

Inform

To 11.08.20223 for ER and explanation by said O/C.

Sd/-

ADJ, FTC III Court
Diamond Harbour

—
Memo No

Dated

Copy forwarded to the OC of PS Mandir Bazar
for information and necessary action

ADJ, FTC III Court
Diamond Harbour

