

EXTRACT OR ORDER SHEET

SC 2 (3) 2015

GR – 2739/2013

Order no. 59 dated 11.08.2023

Today is fixed for ER and explanation by said O/C.

4 accused persons on c/b are absent without step.

Accused Amin Molla S/o- Lt Icha Molla of village Baladebpur, PS Mandirbazar, South 24 Parganas is brought under arrest and forwarded with arrest memo and inspection memo and medical report. The accused is taken into custody and remanded to J. C. till 24.01.2024.

One bail petition is filed for this accused. Intimation is given to the Ld. PP in charge but he is absent.

Perused the bail petition. Heard the Ld. Advocate for the accused who submits that the accused is innocent and he has been falsely implicated in this case. Accused was on bail but due to miscommunication of date of hearing, accused did not appear and warrant of arrest was issued against the accused but he has every intention to cooperate with the Court and undertake to appear on each and every date. Therefore, he may be enlarged on bail on any condition.

Perused the FIR, statement u/s 161 Cr.P.C., other documents and materials in the CD.

On the perusal of the record I am of view that the accused can be enlarged on bail subject to imposition of certain strict condition.

Hence, the said accused may find interim bail Rs. 2000/- with one surety subject to satisfaction of Ld. ACJM, Diamond Harbour with the condition to appear before this Court on each and every date fixed.

Let a copy of this order sheet be sent to Ld. A.C.J.M, Diamond Harbour for taking necessary action to release the accused on acceptance of bail bond.

Fresh warrant prays from Mandirbazar PS against accused Samim Sardar, Sadek Kayal, Jakkar Sardar and Saifulla Kayal. Heard. Prayer is allowed.

Issue fresh warrant against accused Samim Sardar, Sadek Kayal, Jakkar Sardar and Saifulla Kayal.

Sd-

No.

dt.

Copy forwarded to Ld. A.C.J.M, D/H
for information and taking necessary action.