

Order no. 64 dt 24.01.24

Today is fixed for ER and appearance.

No ER of WA is received against Samim Sardar, Jakkar Sardar and Saifulla Kayal.

Out of other 6 accused persons on c/b 4 accused persons are present by filing hazira and 2 accused persons are absent by filing time petition.

Ld. PP in charge is present. Heard. Prayer is allowed.

To 20.05.24 for ER and appearance.